

4th July 2024

A Chara, Iarthar ort bheith i láthair ag Cruinniú Míosúil de Buirge Chluain Meala Dúiche, a bheidh ar siúl i Seomra na Comhairle, Halla an Bhaile, Sráid Parnell, Cluain Meala, ag 11.00 am ar an dé Céadaoin 10 Lúil, 2024.

You are hereby requested to attend the Monthly Meeting of Clonmel Borough District to be held in the Council Chamber, Town Hall, Parnell Street, Clonmel, Co. Tipperary on Wednesday 10th July, 2024, at 11.00 a.m.

Mise le meas,

Carol Creighton

Meetings Administrator

Agenda

	Welcome and introduction.	
1.1	Zoom Protocol	
	Clonmel Borough District Protocol for Zoom Meeting.pdf	Not included
	Disclosures/Conflicts of Interest	
2.1	Disclosures or Conflicts of Interest	
	Consideration of Minutes	
3.1	Minutes of Meeting held on 15th May, 2024	
	15th May 2024 CBD Meeting.pdf	Not included
3.2	Minutes of Annual General Meeting held on 26th June, 2024	
	AGM Minutes 26th June 2024.pdf	Not included
	Business prescribed by Statute, Standing Orders or Resolution of the Co	ouncil
4.1	Amenity Grants 2024	
	To be distributed on the day	
	Attendance of Directorate	
5.1	Attendance of Representative from Directorate Housing	
	☐ Housing Directorate Report July 2024.pdf	Not included
5.2	Attendance of Representative from Directorate Planning and	
	Development/Emergency Services	
	Clonmel BD - Planning Briefing Report July 2024.pdf	Not included
	Consideration of Reports and Recommendations	
<u> </u>	•	
6.1	Report of District Administrator Clonmel District Administrator's Report July 2024.pdf	Not included

6.2 Report of District Engineer - Roads Programme

בו	DE Roads Report July 2024.pdf	Not included

6.3 Report of District Engineer - Housing Voids Programme

Housing Voids Report July 2024.pdf

DE Capital Report July 2024.pdf

Not included

Not included

Chief Executive / Delegated Officers Orders

7.1 Chief Executive/Delegated Officers Orders - Period up to 5th July, 2024

Delegation Orders up to 5th July 2024.pdf

Not included

Notices of Motion

8.1 Councillor John Fitzgerald (Ref ID 2833)

That this Council immediately set in place the procedure, if necessary, to replace the name "Ballyclerihan" with "Clerihan" in respect of the Village itself. Following on from my original Motion Number 2815 concerning the Signage. The members on that occasion voted unanimously for the change and we now request the Council to commence the procedure as soon as possible.

8.2 Councillor John Fitzgerald (Ref ID 2834)

That the Council look at speed warning signage, or other measures, on the road from Springmount and close to Poulmucka Crossroads. Cars are approaching this cross at high speeds currently.

8.3 Councillor Michael Murphy (Ref ID 2835)

That sections of O'Rahilly Avenue are considered for resurfacing under the next Area Roadworks Programme having regard to it's current extremely poor condition, in particular sections outside E91 KX08.

8.4 Councillor Michael Murphy (Ref ID 2836)

That the laneway at "Glenconnor 1" is considered for resurfacing under the next Area Roadworks Programme having regard to it's current extremely poor condition.

8.5 Councillor Pat English (Ref ID 2839)

That Clonmel Borough District request the harmonising of Parking Charges be carried out across the County to reflect the unfair Parking Charges been paid by the citizens of Clonmel.

8.6 Councillor Pat English (Ref ID 2840)

That Clonmel Borough District replace the broken glass panels to the Glass Bridge on the Old Bridge, Clonmel and that the unsightly overgrowth of Sallys are removed either side of the bridge.

8.7 Councillor Pat English (Ref ID 2841)

That Clonmel Borough District carry out a survey of all car tracks to the rear of our Housing Estates as a large number are overgrown with weeds and require general maintenance

Correspondence

9.1 Correspondence

Votes of Sympathy / Congratulations

10.1 Votes of Sympathy/Congratulations

AOB

11.1 Any Other Business

Invitees

Siobhan Ambrose
Sinead Carr
Jonathan Cooney
Ms Carol Creighton
Niall Dennehy
Pat English
Cllr John FitzGerald
Ms Mary Irwin
Ms Nicola Keating
Cllr Richie Molloy
Michael Murphy
Mr James Murray